

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1200 of 1985**

**Appellant :- Babu Lal**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Apul Misra, Bal Ram Gupta, Devendra Kumar Misra, Mohd. Yaseen, Rinki Gupta**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., T.N. Hukkoo**

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Ms. Sunita, Advocate holding brief of Ms. Rinki Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present. Even in the revised call, no one has appeared on behalf of victim.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book with type copy.

List on 06.08.2025.

**Order Date :- 17.7.2025**

Ishan