



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1200 of 1985**

Babu Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Apul Misra, Bal Ram Gupta, Devendra  
Kumar Misra, Mohd.Yaseen, Rinki  
Gupta, T.Rathore  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., T.N.Hukkoo

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.**

1. None appears for the appellant in the revised call, though learned A.G.A. is present at the time of hearing of appeal.
2. The hearing of present appeal was completed and judgement was reserved on 16.09.2025 and Sri Raj Kumar Singh, learned advocate, holding brief of Smt. Rinki Gupta, was heard on behalf of the appellant, but today, none appears on behalf of the appellant.
3. In the interest of justice, list this case again on 16.02.2026 for hearing. In case none appears on the next date fixed, the Court shall proceed further in accordance with law.

**January 6, 2026**

MN/-

**(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)**